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SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT NO. 3

(Adjustments to Amortization Schedule)

SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT NO. 3, dated May 5, 1995, between Shawmut
Bank Connecticut, National Association, not individually but solely as owner trustee (the
“Debtor”) under the Trust Agreement dated as of July 1, 1994 (the “Trust Agreement”) for
the benefit of KeyCorp Leasing Ltd., a Delaware corporation (the “Owner Participant”), and
Wilmington Trust Company, as security trustee (the “Security Trustee”) under the Security
Agreement-Trust Deed dated as of July 1, 1994 from the Debtor to the Security Trustee
(the “Security Agreement”).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement provides for the execution and delivery from time
to time of supplements for any purpose not inconsistent with the terms of the Security
Agreement (terms defined in the Security Agreement shall have the same meanings when
used herein); and

WHEREAS, the Debtor and the Security Trustee now desire to amend the Security
Agreement to reflect reoptimization adjustments to Fixed Rent, Stipulated Loss Values and
Termination Values under the Lease and to payments of principal of the Notes in accordance
with Section 6.5 of the Security Agreement and the Security Trustee desires to consent to
the execution and delivery of the Lease Supplement No. 3, dated as of the date hereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual agreements herein contained and
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the
Debtor and the Security Trustee hereby agree to the following:

(i) Annex 2 to the Security Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety and
replaced with the amortization schedule set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto.

Each of the Debtor and the Security Trustee, by its execution and delivery hereof,
consents and agrees to the execution of this Security Agreement Supplement No. 3, the
replacement of Schedule I to Note No. R-1 and the replacement of Schedule I to Note
No. R-2. Schedule I to Note No. R-1 shall read in its entirety as set forth in Exhibit B
attached hereto. ScheduleI to Note No. R-2 shall read in its entirety as set forth in
Exhibit C attached hereto.

The Security Trustee hereby consents to the execution and delivery of Lease
Supplement No. 3, dated as of the date hereof.

Simultaneously with the execution and delivery hereof, the Debtor is issuing and
delivering to each holder of a Note as of the date hereof a revised Annex 2 to the Security
Agreement and a revised Schedule I to each Note in the forms of Exhibits A, B and C,
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respectively. The Debtor and the Security Trustee hereby waive compliance with the notice
requirements of Section 6.5 of the Security Agreement, with the advance notice of
adjustment set forth in Section 6(g) of the Lease and with that part of Section 6.5 of the
Security Agreement which requires delivery of a new Note.

Each party hereto represents and warrants that this Supplement has been duly
authorized, executed and delivered by it and is in full force and effect.

This Supplement shall be construed as supplemental to the Security Agreement and
shall form a part of it and the Security Agreement is hereby incorporated by reference
herein and, except as modified hereby, is ratified, approved and confirmed.

This Supplement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall
be an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

This Supplement shall in all respects be governed by, and construed in accordance

with, the laws of the State of Ohio (without regard to the conflict of laws provisions of such
state), including all matters of construction, validity and performance.
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Debtor and the Security Trustee have caused this
Supplement to be executed, as of the day and year first above written.

SHAWMUT BANK CONNECTICUT, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, not individually but solely
as Owner Trustee under Ohio Power Trust
No. 94-1

By__ ALAN B. COFFE
Tis ASSTANT VICE PRESIDENT

DEBTOR

WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY, not in its
individual capacity but solely as Security
Trustee

By

Its
SECURITY TRUSTEE




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Debtor and the Security Trustee have caused this
Supplement to be executed, as of the day and year first above written.

SHAWMUT BANK CONNECI'ICUT, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, not individually but solely
as Owner Trustee under Ohio Power Trust
No. 94-1

By,

Its
DEBTOR

WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY, not in its
individual capacity but solely as Security
Trustee

A

Its Financial Services Uiiicer
SECURITY TRUSTEE




STATE OF CONNECTICUT )
)SS.:
COUNTY OF HARTFORD )

On this &5 day of é‘:_)(i [ , 1995, before me personally appeared

ALAN B, COFggy , to me personally known,
who being by me duly sworn, says that he isa __- T VICE PRESIDENT

of SHAWMUT BANK CONNECTICUT, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, thai?aid instrument was
signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors; and he
acknowledged that the execution of the foregoing instrument was the free act and deed of
said corporation.

Sl Py
DAWN P, HEINTz Notary Publlic)

NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 31, 1997

My commission expires

STATE OF DELAWARE )
)SS.:
COUNTY OF NEW CASTLE )
On this day of , 1995, before me personally appeared,
____, to me personally known, who being by
me duly sworn, says that he is a of

WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY, that said instrument was signed on behalf of said
corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he acknowledged that the execution
and foregoing instrument was the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

4-



STATE OF CONNECTICUT )
)SS.:

COUNTY OF HARTFORD )

On this day of , 1995, before me personally appeared

, to me personally known,

who being by me duly sworn, says that he is a
of SHAWMUT BANK CONNECTICUT, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, that said instrument was
signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors; and he
acknowledged that the execution of the foregoing instrument was the free act and deed of

said corporation.

‘Notary Public
My commission expires
STATE OF DELAWARE )
)
COUNTY OF NEW CASTLE
On th1s Qéf\day of Aﬁﬂ_{_ 1995, before me personally appeared,
tricia van
Datriciz A Evans e mest&ﬁ[gcrsonally known, who being by

me duly sworn, says that he is a of
WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY, that said instrument was signed on behalf of said
corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he acknowledged that the execution
and foregoing instrument was the free act and deed of said corporation.

LU N

Notary Public

PAULA 11, 7

My commission expires: Daic ¢ B X
My Cosninie o oo nil iosy. 25, 1996
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AMORTIZATION SCHEDULE

(Payments Required to Amortize $1,000,000 Original Principal Amount
of 7.90% Secured Notes Issued by Debtor)

(to Security Agreement Supplement No. 3)

TOTAL PORTION PORTION
PAYMENT INSTALLMENT ALLOCATED TO ALLOCATED TO PRINCIPAL
DATE PAYMENT PRINCIPAL INTEREST BALANCE
30-Jun-95 53,445.23 13,945.23 39,500.00 986,054.76
30-Dec-95 53,445.23 14,496.07 38,949.16 971,558.69
30-Jun-96 53,445.23 15,068.67 38,376.57 956,490.03
30-Dec-96 53,445.23 15,663.88 37,781.36 940,826.15
30-Jun-97 53,445.23 16,282.60 37,162.63 924,543.55
30-Dec-97 53,445.23 16,925.76 36,519.47 907,617.78
30-Jun-98 53,445.23 17,594.33 35,850.90 890,023 .45
30-Dec-98 53,445.23 18,289.31 35,155.93 871,734.14
30-Jun-99 53,445.23 19,011.74 34,433.50 852,722.40
30-Dec-99 53,445.23 19,762.70 33,682.54 832,959.71
30-Jun-00 53,445.23 20,543.33 32,901.91 812,416.38
30-Dec-00 53,445.23 21,354.79 32,090.45 791,061.59
30-Jun-01 53,445.23 22,198.30 31,246.93 768,863.29
30-Dec-01 53,445.23 23,075.13 30,370.10 745,788.16
. 30-Jun-02 53,049.36 23,590.73 29,458.63 722,197.43
30-Dec-02 43,536.90 15,010.10 28,526.80 707,187.33
30-Jun-03 43,004.85 15,070.95 27,933.90 692,116.38
30-Dec-03 42,979.02 15,640.43 27,338.60 676,475.96
30-Jun-04 42,501.03 15,780.23 26,720.80 660,695.72
30-Dec-04 42,473.96 16,376.48 26,097.48 644,319.24
30-Jun-05 41,973.51 16,522.90 25,450.61 627,796.33
30-Dec-05 41,945.14 17,147.18 24,797.95 610,649.15
30-Jun-06 41,420.76 17,300.12 24,120.64 593,349.03
30-Dec-06 50,369.63 -26,932.35 23,437.29 566,416.69
30-Jun-07 53,445.23 31,071.78 22,373.46 535,344.91
30-Dec-07 53,445.23 32,299.11 21,146.12 503,045.80
30-Jun-08 53,445.23 33,574.93 19,870.31 469,470.88
30-Dec-08 53,445.23 34,901.14 18,544.10 434,569.74
30-Jun-09 53,445.23 36,279.73 17,165.50 398,290.01
30-Dec-09 53,445.23 37,712.78 15,732.46 360,577.23
30-Jun-10 53,445.23 39,202.43 14,242 .80 321,374.80
30-Dec-10 53,445.23 40,750.93 12,694.30 280,623.87
30-Jun-11 53,445.23 42,360.59 11,084.64 238,263.28
30-Dec-11 53,445.23 44,033.84 9,411.40 194,229.44
30-Jun-12 53,445.23 45,773.17 7,672.06 148,456.27
30-Dec-12 53,445.23 47,581.21 5,864.02 100,875.06
30-Jun-13 53,445.23 49,460.67 3,984.56 51,414.39
30-Dec-13 53,445.25 51,414.39 2,030.87 0.00
EXHIBIT A




AMORTIZATION SCHEDULE

(Payments Required to Amortize $1,000,000 Original Principal Amount
of 7.90% Secured Notes Issued by Debtor)

. TOTAL PORTION PORTION
PAYMENT INSTALLMENT ALLOCATED TO ALLOCATED TO PRINCIPAL
DATE PAYMENT PRINCIPAL INTEREST BALANCE
30-Jun-95 53,445.23 13,945.23 39,500.00 986,054.76
30-Dec-95 53,445.23 14,496.07 38,949.16 971,558.69
30-Jun-96 53,445.23 15,068.67 38,376.57 956,490.03
30-Dec-96 53,445.23 15,663.88 37,781.36 940,826.15
30-Jun-97 53,445.23 16,282.60 37,162.63 924,543.55
30-Dec-97 53,445.23 16,925.76 36,519.47 907,617.78
30-Jun-98 53,445.23 17,594.33 35,850.90 890,023.45
30-Dec-98 53,445.23 18,289.31 35,155.93 871,734.14
30-Jun-99 53,445.23 19,011.74 34,433.50 852,722.40
30-Dec-99 53,445.23 19,762.70 33,682.54 832,959.71
30-Jun-00 53,445.23 20,543.33 32,901.91 812,416.38
30-Dec-00 53,445.23 21,354.79 32,090.45 791,061.59
30-Jun-01 53,445.23 22,198.30 31,246.93 768,863.29
30-Dec-01 53,445.23 23,075.13 30,370.10 745,788.16
30-Jun-02 53,049.36 23,590.73 29,458.63 722,197.43
30-Dec-02 43,536.90 15,010.10 28,526.80 707,187.33
30-Jun-03 43,004.85 15,070.95 27,933.90 692,116.38
30-Dec-03 42,979.02 15,640.43 27,338.60 676,475.96
30-Jun-04 42,501.03 15,780.23 26,720.80 660,695.72
30-Dec-04 42,473.96 16,376.48 26,097.48 644,319.24
30-Jun-05 41,973.51 16,522.90 25,450.61 627,796.33
30-Dec-05 41,945.14 17,147.18 24,797.95 610,649.15
30-Jun-06 41,420.76 17,300.12 24,120.64 593,345.03
30-Dec-06 50,369.63 26,932.35 23,437.29 566,416.69
30-Jun-07 53,445.23 31,071.78 22,373.46 535,344.91
30-Dec-07 53,445.23 32,299.11 21,146.12 503,045.80
30-Jun-08 53,445.23 33,574.93 19,870.31 469,470.88
30-Dec-08 53,445.23 34,901.14 18,544.10 434,569.74
30-Jun-09 53,445.23 36,279.73 17,165.50 398,290.01
30-Dec-09 53,445.23 37,712.78 15,732.46 360,577.23
30-Jun-10 53,445.23 39,202.43 14,242.80 321,374.80
30-Dec-10 53,445.23 40,750.93 12,694.30 280,623.87
30-Jun-11 53,445.23 42,360.59 11,084.64 238,263.28
30-Dec-11 53,445.23 44,033.84 9,411.40 194,229.44
30-Jun-12 53,445.23 45,773.17 7,672.06 148,456.27
30-Dec-12 53,445.23 47,581.21 5,864.02 100,875.06
30-Jun-13 53,445.23 49,460.67 3,984.56 51,414.39
30-Dec-13 53,445.25 51,414.39 2,030.87 0.00
EXHIBIT B

(to Security Agreement Supplement No. 3)



! AMORTIZATION SCHEDULE

(Payments Required to Amortize $1,000,000 Original Principal Amount
of 7.90% Secured Notes Issued by Debtor)

TOTAL PORTION PORTION
PAYMENT INSTALLMENT ALLOCATED TO ALLOCATED TO PRINCIPAL
DATE PAYMENT PRINCIPAL INTEREST BALANCE
30-Jun-95 53,445.23 13,945.23 39,500.00 986,054.76
30-Dec-95 53,445.23 14,496.07 38,949.16 971,558.69
30-Jun-96 53,445.23 15,068.67 38,376.57 956,490.03
30-Dec-96 53,445.23 15,663.88 37,781.36 940,826.15
30-Jun-97 53,445.23 16,282.60 37,162.63 924,543.55
30-Dec-97 53,445.23 116,925.76 36,519.47 907,617.78
30-Jun-98 53,445.23 17,594.33 35,850.90 890,023.45
30-Dec-98 53,445.23 18,289.31 35,155.93 871,734.14
30-Jun-99 53,445.23 19,011.74 34,433.50 852,722.40
30-Dec-99 53,445.23 19,762.70 33,682.54 832,959.71
30-Jun-00 53,445.23 20,543.33 32,901.91 812,416.38
30-Dec-00 53,445.23 21,354.79 32,090.45 791,061.59
30-Jun-01 53,445.23 22,198.30 31,246.93 768,863.29
30-Dec-01 53,445.23 23,075.13 30,370.10 745,788.16
30-Jun-02 53,049.36 23,590.73 29,458.63 722,197.43
30-Dec-02 43,536.90 15,010.10 28,526.80 707,187.33
30-Jun-03 43,004.85 15,070.95 27,933.90 692,116.38
30-Dec-03 42,979.02 15,640.43 27,338.60 676,475.96
30-Jun-04 42,501.03 15,780.23 26,720.80 660,695.72
30-Dec-04 42,473.96 16,376.48 26,097.48 644,319.24
30-Jun-05 41,973.51 16,522.90 25,450.61 627,796.33
30-Dec-05 41,945.14 17,147.18 24,797.95 610,649.15
30-Jun-06 41,420.76 17,300.12 24,120.64 593,349.03
30-Dec-06 50,369.63 26,932.35 23,437.29 566,416.69
30-Jun-07 53,445.23 31,071.78 22,373.46 535,344.91
30-Dec-07 53,445.23 32,299.11 21,146.12 503,045.80
30-Jun-08 53,445.23 33,574.93 19,870.31 469,470.88
30-Dec-08 53,445.23 34,901.14 18,544.10 434,569.74
30-Jun-09 53,445.23 36,279.73 17,165.50 398,290.01
30-Dec-09 53,445.23 37,712.78 15,732.46 360,577.23
30-Jun-10 53,445.23 39,202.43 14,242.80 321,374.80
30-Dec-10 53,445.23 40,750.93 12,694.30 280,623.87
30-Jun-11 53,445.23 42,360.59 11,084.64 238,263.28
30-Dec-11 53,445.23 44,033.84 9,411.40 194,229.44
30-Jun-12 53,445.23 45,773.17 7,672.06 148,456.27
30-Dec-12 53,445.23 47,581.21 5,864.02 100,875.06
30-Jun-13 53,445.23 49,460.67 3,984.56 51,414.39
30-Dec-13 53,445.25 51,414.39 2,030.87 0.00
EXHIBIT C

(to Security Agreement Supplement No. 3)
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